UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

) Chapter 11
) Case No. 19-22397 (RDD)
 (Formerly Jointly Administered under Lead Case: Windstream Holdings, Inc., 19-22312)

ORDER AUTHORIZING DEPOSIT OF FUNDS INTO THE COURT REGISTRY

Upon the Stipulation and Agreed Order Resolving Cure Dispute and Assumption of Charter Contracts [Dkt. No. 166] (the "Agreed Order") by and among Windstream Holdings, Inc. and its affiliates (before the effective date of their chapter 11 plan, the "Debtors", and after the effective date of their chapter 11 plan, the "Reorganized Debtors") and Charter Communications Operating, LLC; and the Agreed Order providing that it shall constitute a motion requesting permission to deposit funds with the Court Registry Investment System (the "Motion"); and there being no objections to the relief requested in the Motion; and no additional notice or hearing being required; and, after due deliberation, the Court having determined that the Motion establishes a sufficient basis for the requested relief and is warranted under applicable law; now, therefore, good and sufficient cause appearing, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

1. The Motion is GRANTED.

¹ The last four digits of Reorganized Debtor Windstream Finance, Corp.'s tax identification number are 5713. Due to the large number of Reorganized Debtors in these Chapter 11 cases, for which joint administration has been granted, a complete list of the Reorganizes Debtors and the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers is not provided herein. A complete list of such information may be obtained on the website of the Reorganized Debtors' claims and noticing agent at http://www.kccllc.net/windstream. The location of the Reorganized Debtors' service address for purposes of these Chapter 11 cases is: 4001 North Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, Arkansas 72212.

19-22397-rdd Doc 171 Filed 08/03/21 Entered 08/03/21 16:11:37 Main Document Pg 2 of 2

2. The Reorganized Debtors shall deposit \$2,500,000 (the "Escrowed Amount"), by

check payable to "Clerk, United States Bankruptcy Court", to the Clerk of the Court, along with a

copy of this Order.

3. The Clerk of the Court is directed to deposit the Escrowed Amount within the Court

Registry Investment System.

4. The Clerk of the Court shall not disburse the Escrowed Amount absent further

Order of this Court consistent with the Agreed Order.

Dated: August 3, 2021

/s/Robert D. Drain

White Plains, New York

THE HONORABLE ROBERT D. DRAIN UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT JUDGE